
Lead Service Line Replacements
City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: January 05, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

PHASE 1, 2020
Project No. 200897

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Speer Bros., Inc.1
3812 Old Railroad Rd.

Phone number: (419) 626-5291
Sandusky, OH 44870

Catts Construction, Inc.2
21223 Aurora Road

Phone number: (440) 540-4730
Warrensville Hts., OH 44146

Terrace Construction Co., Inc.3
3965 Pearl Rd.

Phone number: (216) 739-3170
Cleveland, OH 441093103

Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.4
17900 Miles Rd.

Phone number: (216) 663-6006
Warrensville Hts., OH 44128

Underground Utilities, Inc.5
416 W. Monroe St.
PO Box 428

Phone number: (419) 465-2587
Monroeville, OH 44847

Page   1January 7, 2021



Lead Service Line Replacements
City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: January 05, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

PHASE 1, 2020
Project No. 200897

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Speer Bros., Inc. $805,750.00  1.
Catts Construction, Inc. $1,144,488.00  2.
Terrace Construction Co., Inc. $1,181,950.00  3.
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $1,510,930.00  4.
Underground Utilities, Inc. $1,641,200.00  5.

January 7, 2021 Page   1



Le
ad

 S
er

vi
ce

 L
in

e 
Re

pl
ac

em
en

ts
Ci

ty
 o

f E
ly

ria
Bi

d 
O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 Ja
nu

ar
y 

05
, 2

02
1

Bi
d 

Ta
bu

la
tio

n 
Su

m
m

ar
y

PH
A

SE
 1

, 2
02

0
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
00

89
7

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
LS

 O
F 

(S
PC

) P
RE

CO
N

ST
RU

CT
IO

N
 V

ID
EO

 D
O

CU
M

EN
TA

TI
O

N
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$5
,0

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r B

ro
s.,

 In
c.

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$3

,2
87

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$3

,2
87

.0
0

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$3
,2

87
.0

0
$3

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,8

90
.0

0
$1

,1
10

.0
0

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$3

,0
00

.0
0

$1
5,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
5,

00
0.

00
N

or
th

ea
st 

O
hi

o 
Tr

en
ch

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
e,

 In
c.

$1
5,

00
0.

00
$2

0,
00

0.
00

$1
4,

00
0.

00
$6

,0
00

.0
0

U
nd

er
gr

ou
nd

 U
til

iti
es

, I
nc

.
$2

0,
00

0.
00

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
LS

 O
F 

(S
PC

) B
O

N
D

S 
A

N
D

 IN
SU

RA
N

CE
S,

 A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$4

0,
00

0.
00

$3
5,

00
0.

00
$5

,0
00

.0
0

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$4

0,
00

0.
00

$1
2,

28
7.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
2,

28
7.

00
Ca

tts
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 In

c.
$1

2,
28

7.
00

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$1

,5
00

.0
0

$8
,5

00
.0

0
Te

rra
ce

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
., 

In
c.

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$2

5,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$2

5,
00

0.
00

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$2

5,
00

0.
00

$1
00

,0
00

.0
0

$7
0,

00
0.

00
$3

0,
00

0.
00

U
nd

er
gr

ou
nd

 U
til

iti
es

, I
nc

.
$1

00
,0

00
.0

0

  3
.  

30
0.

00
 E

A
CH

 O
F 

(2
03

) E
X

PL
O

RA
TO

RY
 E

X
CA

V
A

TI
O

N
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$3
00

.0
0

$5
0.

00
$2

50
.0

0
Sp

ee
r B

ro
s.,

 In
c.

$9
0,

00
0.

00
$5

20
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$4

20
.0

0
Ca

tts
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 In

c.
$1

56
,0

00
.0

0
$7

80
.0

0
$1

49
.3

4
$6

30
.6

6
Te

rra
ce

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
., 

In
c.

$2
34

,0
00

.0
0

$4
00

.0
0

$5
0.

00
$3

50
.0

0
N

or
th

ea
st 

O
hi

o 
Tr

en
ch

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
e,

 In
c.

$1
20

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,2

00
.0

0
$8

40
.0

0
$3

60
.0

0
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$3
60

,0
00

.0
0

  4
.  

10
0.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

PC
) T

Y
PE

 "A
" P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
RE

PL
A

CE
M

EN
T 

(C
O

N
CR

ET
E)

, R
O

A
D

W
A

Y
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
70

.0
0

$7
0.

00
$1

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r B

ro
s.,

 In
c.

$1
7,

00
0.

00
$1

12
.0

0
$5

5.
00

$5
7.

00
Ca

tts
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 In

c.
$1

1,
20

0.
00

$1
60

.0
0

$5
9.

99
$1

00
.0

1
Te

rra
ce

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
., 

In
c.

$1
6,

00
0.

00
$9

0.
00

$4
0.

00
$5

0.
00

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$9

,0
00

.0
0

$2
80

.0
0

$1
96

.0
0

$8
4.

00
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$2
8,

00
0.

00

  5
.  

10
0.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

PC
) T

Y
PE

 "A
" P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
RE

PL
A

CE
M

EN
T 

(C
O

N
CR

ET
E)

, D
RI

V
EW

A
Y

, A
PR

O
N

, O
R 

PA
RK

IN
G

 L
O

T,
 A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
00

.0
0

$5
0.

00
$5

0.
00

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$1
12

.0
0

$5
5.

00
$5

7.
00

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$1
1,

20
0.

00
$1

00
.0

0
$2

0.
37

$7
9.

63
Te

rra
ce

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
., 

In
c.

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$7

0.
00

$3
0.

00
$4

0.
00

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$7

,0
00

.0
0

$1
10

.0
0

$7
7.

00
$3

3.
00

U
nd

er
gr

ou
nd

 U
til

iti
es

, I
nc

.
$1

1,
00

0.
00

Pa
ge

   
1

Ja
nu

ar
y 

7,
 2

02
1



Le
ad

 S
er

vi
ce

 L
in

e 
Re

pl
ac

em
en

ts
Ci

ty
 o

f E
ly

ria
Bi

d 
O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 Ja
nu

ar
y 

05
, 2

02
1

Bi
d 

Ta
bu

la
tio

n 
Su

m
m

ar
y

PH
A

SE
 1

, 2
02

0
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
00

89
7

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

  6
.  

 5
0.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

PC
) T

Y
PE

 "A
" P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
RE

PL
A

CE
M

EN
T 

(C
O

N
CR

ET
E)

, D
RI

V
E 

A
PR

O
N

, C
O

M
M

ER
CI

A
L,

 A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$1

00
.0

0
$5

0.
00

$5
0.

00
Sp

ee
r B

ro
s.,

 In
c.

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$1

12
.0

0
$5

5.
00

$5
7.

00
Ca

tts
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 In

c.
$5

,6
00

.0
0

$1
20

.0
0

$2
7.

28
$9

2.
72

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$6

,0
00

.0
0

$8
0.

00
$3

5.
00

$4
5.

00
N

or
th

ea
st 

O
hi

o 
Tr

en
ch

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
e,

 In
c.

$4
,0

00
.0

0
$1

20
.0

0
$8

4.
00

$3
6.

00
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$6
,0

00
.0

0

  7
.  

10
0.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

PC
) T

Y
PE

 "C
" P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
RE

PL
A

CE
M

EN
T 

(A
SP

H
A

LT
), 

RO
A

D
W

A
Y

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$2

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r B

ro
s.,

 In
c.

$2
0,

00
0.

00
$1

53
.0

0
$7

0.
00

$8
3.

00
Ca

tts
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 In

c.
$1

5,
30

0.
00

$1
60

.0
0

$8
0.

00
$8

0.
00

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$1

6,
00

0.
00

$9
0.

00
$4

0.
00

$5
0.

00
N

or
th

ea
st 

O
hi

o 
Tr

en
ch

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
e,

 In
c.

$9
,0

00
.0

0
$2

80
.0

0
$1

96
.0

0
$8

4.
00

U
nd

er
gr

ou
nd

 U
til

iti
es

, I
nc

.
$2

8,
00

0.
00

  8
. 1

,0
00

.0
0 

SY
 O

F 
(S

PC
) T

Y
PE

 "C
" P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
RE

PL
A

CE
M

EN
T 

(A
SP

H
A

LT
), 

D
RI

V
EW

A
Y

, A
PR

O
N

, O
R 

PA
RK

IN
G

 L
O

T
$5

0.
00

$2
5.

00
$2

5.
00

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$5

0,
00

0.
00

$1
44

.0
0

$5
9.

00
$8

5.
00

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$1
44

,0
00

.0
0

$8
5.

00
$2

.1
6

$8
2.

84
Te

rra
ce

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
., 

In
c.

$8
5,

00
0.

00
$3

6.
00

$1
6.

00
$2

0.
00

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$3

6,
00

0.
00

$3
2.

00
$2

2.
40

$9
.6

0
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$3
2,

00
0.

00

  9
. 3

,0
00

.0
0 

SF
 O

F 
(6

08
) 4

 IN
CH

 C
O

N
CR

ET
E 

W
A

LK
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$6
.0

0
$3

.0
0

$3
.0

0
Sp

ee
r B

ro
s.,

 In
c.

$1
8,

00
0.

00
$6

.6
0

$3
.0

0
$3

.6
0

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$1
9,

80
0.

00
$8

.0
0

$1
.5

9
$6

.4
1

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$2

4,
00

0.
00

$7
.0

0
$3

.0
0

$4
.0

0
N

or
th

ea
st 

O
hi

o 
Tr

en
ch

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
e,

 In
c.

$2
1,

00
0.

00
$7

.0
0

$4
.9

0
$2

.1
0

U
nd

er
gr

ou
nd

 U
til

iti
es

, I
nc

.
$2

1,
00

0.
00

 1
0.

 1
,0

00
.0

0 
SF

 O
F 

(6
08

) 6
 IN

CH
 C

O
N

CR
ET

E 
W

A
LK

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$7

.0
0

$3
.0

0
$4

.0
0

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$7

,0
00

.0
0

$8
.7

5
$3

.5
0

$5
.2

5
Ca

tts
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 In

c.
$8

,7
50

.0
0

$1
0.

00
$2

.2
6

$7
.7

4
Te

rra
ce

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
., 

In
c.

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$8

.0
0

$4
.0

0
$4

.0
0

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$8

,0
00

.0
0

$9
.0

0
$6

.3
0

$2
.7

0
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$9
,0

00
.0

0

Pa
ge

   
2

Ja
nu

ar
y 

7,
 2

02
1



Le
ad

 S
er

vi
ce

 L
in

e 
Re

pl
ac

em
en

ts
Ci

ty
 o

f E
ly

ria
Bi

d 
O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 Ja
nu

ar
y 

05
, 2

02
1

Bi
d 

Ta
bu

la
tio

n 
Su

m
m

ar
y

PH
A

SE
 1

, 2
02

0
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
00

89
7

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

 1
1.

  5
00

.0
0 

SF
 O

F 
(6

08
) C

U
RB

 R
A

M
P,

 A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$1

2.
00

$6
.0

0
$6

.0
0

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$6

,0
00

.0
0

$1
5.

30
$8

.0
0

$7
.3

0
Ca

tts
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 In

c.
$7

,6
50

.0
0

$3
0.

00
$3

.7
7

$2
6.

23
Te

rra
ce

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
., 

In
c.

$1
5,

00
0.

00
$1

5.
00

$5
.0

0
$1

0.
00

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$7

,5
00

.0
0

$1
6.

00
$1

1.
20

$4
.8

0
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$8
,0

00
.0

0

 1
2.

   
 1

.0
0 

LS
 O

F 
(6

14
) M

A
IN

TA
IN

IN
G

 T
RA

FF
IC

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$2

0,
00

0.
00

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$1

5,
00

0.
00

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$2

0,
00

0.
00

$1
2,

26
5.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
2,

26
5.

00
Ca

tts
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 In

c.
$1

2,
26

5.
00

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
0,

00
0.

00
Te

rra
ce

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
., 

In
c.

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$8

0,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$8

0,
00

0.
00

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$8

0,
00

0.
00

$5
0,

00
0.

00
$3

5,
00

0.
00

$1
5,

00
0.

00
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$5
0,

00
0.

00

 1
3.

   
 1

.0
0 

LS
 O

F 
(6

24
) M

O
BI

LI
ZA

TI
O

N
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
25

,0
00

.0
0

$6
0,

00
0.

00
$6

5,
00

0.
00

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$1

25
,0

00
.0

0
$2

5,
20

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$2

5,
20

0.
00

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$2
5,

20
0.

00
$1

5,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$1

5,
00

0.
00

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$1

5,
00

0.
00

$4
3,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$4
3,

00
0.

00
N

or
th

ea
st 

O
hi

o 
Tr

en
ch

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
e,

 In
c.

$4
3,

00
0.

00
$3

20
,0

00
.0

0
$2

24
,0

00
.0

0
$9

6,
00

0.
00

U
nd

er
gr

ou
nd

 U
til

iti
es

, I
nc

.
$3

20
,0

00
.0

0

 1
4.

  1
14

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) 1
 IN

CH
 C

O
PP

ER
 S

ER
V

IC
E 

BR
A

N
CH

 (L
O

N
G

), 
A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
,5

90
.0

0
$6

00
.0

0
$9

90
.0

0
Sp

ee
r B

ro
s.,

 In
c.

$1
81

,2
60

.0
0

$2
,3

81
.0

0
$6

00
.0

0
$1

,7
81

.0
0

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$2
71

,4
34

.0
0

$1
,9

00
.0

0
$5

37
.0

3
$1

,3
62

.9
7

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$2

16
,6

00
.0

0
$3

,3
00

.0
0

$6
00

.0
0

$2
,7

00
.0

0
N

or
th

ea
st 

O
hi

o 
Tr

en
ch

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
e,

 In
c.

$3
76

,2
00

.0
0

$2
,5

00
.0

0
$1

,7
50

.0
0

$7
50

.0
0

U
nd

er
gr

ou
nd

 U
til

iti
es

, I
nc

.
$2

85
,0

00
.0

0

 1
5.

  1
13

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) 1
 IN

CH
 C

O
PP

ER
 S

ER
V

IC
E 

BR
A

N
CH

 (S
H

O
RT

), 
A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
,2

90
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
$7

90
.0

0
Sp

ee
r B

ro
s.,

 In
c.

$1
45

,7
70

.0
0

$1
,5

80
.0

0
$4

50
.0

0
$1

,1
30

.0
0

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$1
78

,5
40

.0
0

$1
,8

00
.0

0
$4

67
.4

2
$1

,3
32

.5
8

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$2

03
,4

00
.0

0
$2

,6
50

.0
0

$4
00

.0
0

$2
,2

50
.0

0
N

or
th

ea
st 

O
hi

o 
Tr

en
ch

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
e,

 In
c.

$2
99

,4
50

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$1

,0
50

.0
0

$4
50

.0
0

U
nd

er
gr

ou
nd

 U
til

iti
es

, I
nc

.
$1

69
,5

00
.0

0

Pa
ge

   
3

Ja
nu

ar
y 

7,
 2

02
1



Le
ad

 S
er

vi
ce

 L
in

e 
Re

pl
ac

em
en

ts
Ci

ty
 o

f E
ly

ria
Bi

d 
O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 Ja
nu

ar
y 

05
, 2

02
1

Bi
d 

Ta
bu

la
tio

n 
Su

m
m

ar
y

PH
A

SE
 1

, 2
02

0
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
00

89
7

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

 1
6.

   
 1

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) 1
-1

/2
 IN

CH
 C

O
PP

ER
 S

ER
V

IC
E 

BR
A

N
CH

 (L
O

N
G

), 
A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$2
,5

00
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r B

ro
s.,

 In
c.

$2
,5

00
.0

0
$3

,1
35

.0
0

$1
,2

00
.0

0
$1

,9
35

.0
0

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$3
,1

35
.0

0
$8

,0
00

.0
0

$2
,2

06
.4

9
$5

,7
93

.5
1

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$8

,0
00

.0
0

$3
,6

50
.0

0
$7

00
.0

0
$2

,9
50

.0
0

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$3

,6
50

.0
0

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$3

,5
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$5
,0

00
.0

0

 1
7.

   
 1

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) 1
-1

/2
 IN

CH
 C

O
PP

ER
 S

ER
V

IC
E 

BR
A

N
CH

 (S
H

O
RT

), 
A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$2
,5

00
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r B

ro
s.,

 In
c.

$2
,5

00
.0

0
$2

,3
00

.0
0

$1
,1

00
.0

0
$1

,2
00

.0
0

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$2
,3

00
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,5

03
.4

5
$3

,4
96

.5
5

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$2
,8

00
.0

0
$4

50
.0

0
$2

,3
50

.0
0

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$2

,8
00

.0
0

$4
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,8
00

.0
0

$1
,2

00
.0

0
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$4
,0

00
.0

0

 1
8.

   
 1

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) 2
 IN

CH
 C

O
PP

ER
 S

ER
V

IC
E 

BR
A

N
CH

 (L
O

N
G

), 
A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$2
,6

00
.0

0
$1

,1
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r B

ro
s.,

 In
c.

$2
,6

00
.0

0
$4

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,9

00
.0

0
$2

,1
00

.0
0

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$4
,0

00
.0

0
$8

,0
00

.0
0

$2
,6

35
.0

0
$5

,3
65

.0
0

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$8

,0
00

.0
0

$4
,3

00
.0

0
$8

00
.0

0
$3

,5
00

.0
0

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$4

,3
00

.0
0

$8
,0

00
.0

0
$5

,6
00

.0
0

$2
,4

00
.0

0
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$8
,0

00
.0

0

 1
9.

   
 1

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) 2
 IN

CH
 C

O
PP

ER
 S

ER
V

IC
E 

BR
A

N
CH

 (S
H

O
RT

), 
A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$2
,6

00
.0

0
$1

,1
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r B

ro
s.,

 In
c.

$2
,6

00
.0

0
$3

,2
00

.0
0

$1
,7

00
.0

0
$1

,5
00

.0
0

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$3
,2

00
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,8

61
.3

1
$3

,1
38

.6
9

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$3
,8

50
.0

0
$5

50
.0

0
$3

,3
00

.0
0

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$3

,8
50

.0
0

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$3

,5
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$5
,0

00
.0

0

 2
0.

  1
39

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) P
RI

V
A

TE
 L

EA
D

 S
ER

V
IC

E 
(O

R 
G

A
LV

A
N

IZ
ED

 F
O

LL
O

W
IN

G
 O

W
N

ER
'S

 L
SL

) L
IN

E 
RE

PL
A

CE
M

EN
T 

(5
0'

 O
R 

LE
S

$3
00

.0
0

$1
50

.0
0

$1
50

.0
0

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$4

1,
70

0.
00

$1
,6

50
.0

0
$4

00
.0

0
$1

,2
50

.0
0

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$2
29

,3
50

.0
0

$1
,8

50
.0

0
$5

0.
46

$1
,7

99
.5

4
Te

rra
ce

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
., 

In
c.

$2
57

,1
50

.0
0

$2
,9

20
.0

0
$5

20
.0

0
$2

,4
00

.0
0

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$4

05
,8

80
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$7
00

.0
0

$3
00

.0
0

U
nd

er
gr

ou
nd

 U
til

iti
es

, I
nc

.
$1

39
,0

00
.0

0

Pa
ge

   
4

Ja
nu

ar
y 

7,
 2

02
1



Le
ad

 S
er

vi
ce

 L
in

e 
Re

pl
ac

em
en

ts
Ci

ty
 o

f E
ly

ria
Bi

d 
O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 Ja
nu

ar
y 

05
, 2

02
1

Bi
d 

Ta
bu

la
tio

n 
Su

m
m

ar
y

PH
A

SE
 1

, 2
02

0
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
00

89
7

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

 2
1.

   
 2

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) P
RI

V
A

TE
 L

EA
D

 S
ER

V
IC

E 
(O

R 
G

A
LV

A
N

IZ
ED

 F
O

LL
O

W
IN

G
 O

W
N

ER
'S

 L
SL

) L
IN

E 
RE

PL
A

CE
M

EN
T 

(5
0'

 O
R 

LE
SS

$5
10

.0
0

$3
00

.0
0

$2
10

.0
0

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$1

,0
20

.0
0

$2
,2

00
.0

0
$7

00
.0

0
$1

,5
00

.0
0

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$4
,4

00
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,3

23
.9

5
$3

,6
76

.0
5

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$3
,1

25
.0

0
$6

25
.0

0
$2

,5
00

.0
0

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$6

,2
50

.0
0

$2
,8

00
.0

0
$1

,9
60

.0
0

$8
40

.0
0

U
nd

er
gr

ou
nd

 U
til

iti
es

, I
nc

.
$5

,6
00

.0
0

 2
2.

   
 2

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) P
RI

V
A

TE
 L

EA
D

 S
ER

V
IC

E 
(O

R 
G

A
LV

A
N

IZ
ED

 F
O

LL
O

W
IN

G
 O

W
N

ER
'S

 L
SL

) L
IN

E 
RE

PL
A

CE
M

EN
T 

(5
0'

 O
R 

LE
SS

$8
00

.0
0

$4
00

.0
0

$4
00

.0
0

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$1

,6
00

.0
0

$2
,6

45
.0

0
$1

,1
00

.0
0

$1
,5

45
.0

0
Ca

tts
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 In

c.
$5

,2
90

.0
0

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,5
65

.0
0

$3
,4

35
.0

0
Te

rra
ce

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
., 

In
c.

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$3

,3
75

.0
0

$6
75

.0
0

$2
,7

00
.0

0
N

or
th

ea
st 

O
hi

o 
Tr

en
ch

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
e,

 In
c.

$6
,7

50
.0

0
$3

,3
00

.0
0

$2
,3

10
.0

0
$9

90
.0

0
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$6
,6

00
.0

0

 2
3.

  7
00

.0
0 

FO
O

T 
O

F 
(6

38
) P

RI
V

A
TE

 L
EA

D
 S

ER
V

IC
E 

(O
R 

G
A

LV
A

N
IZ

ED
 F

O
LL

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
ER

'S
 L

SL
) L

IN
E 

RE
PL

A
CE

M
EN

T 
(B

EY
O

N
D

 5
$6

.0
0

$3
.0

0
$3

.0
0

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$4

,2
00

.0
0

$2
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$1
.0

0
Ca

tts
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 In

c.
$1

,4
00

.0
0

$4
.0

0
$2

.0
0

$2
.0

0
Te

rra
ce

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
., 

In
c.

$2
,8

00
.0

0
$1

4.
00

$4
.0

0
$1

0.
00

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$9

,8
00

.0
0

$2
0.

00
$1

4.
00

$6
.0

0
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$1
4,

00
0.

00

 2
4.

  1
00

.0
0 

FO
O

T 
O

F 
(6

38
) P

RI
V

A
TE

 L
EA

D
 S

ER
V

IC
E 

(O
R 

G
A

LV
A

N
IZ

ED
 F

O
LL

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
ER

'S
 L

SL
) L

IN
E 

RE
PL

A
CE

M
EN

T 
(B

EY
O

N
D

 5
$8

.0
0

$4
.0

0
$4

.0
0

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$8

00
.0

0
$4

0.
00

$1
5.

00
$2

5.
00

Ca
tts

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 In
c.

$4
,0

00
.0

0
$8

.0
0

$4
.0

0
$4

.0
0

Te
rra

ce
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n 
Co

., 
In

c.
$8

00
.0

0
$3

0.
00

$1
0.

00
$2

0.
00

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$3

,0
00

.0
0

$3
0.

00
$2

1.
00

$9
.0

0
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$3
,0

00
.0

0

 2
5.

  1
00

.0
0 

FO
O

T 
O

F 
(6

38
) P

RI
V

A
TE

 L
EA

D
 S

ER
V

IC
E 

(O
R 

G
A

LV
A

N
IZ

ED
 F

O
LL

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
ER

'S
 L

SL
) L

IN
E 

RE
PL

A
CE

M
EN

T 
(B

EY
O

N
D

 5
$1

2.
00

$6
.0

0
$6

.0
0

Sp
ee

r B
ro

s.,
 In

c.
$1

,2
00

.0
0

$4
9.

00
$2

0.
00

$2
9.

00
Ca

tts
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 In

c.
$4

,9
00

.0
0

$1
2.

00
$6

.0
0

$6
.0

0
Te

rra
ce

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
., 

In
c.

$1
,2

00
.0

0
$4

5.
00

$1
5.

00
$3

0.
00

N
or

th
ea

st 
O

hi
o 

Tr
en

ch
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

e,
 In

c.
$4

,5
00

.0
0

$3
5.

00
$2

4.
50

$1
0.

50
U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

$3
,5

00
.0

0

Pa
ge

   
5

Ja
nu

ar
y 

7,
 2

02
1


